## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Employment, J&K

38-A Samunder Bagh Exchange, Road Srinagar.

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Auquaf Complex Gandhi Nagar Jammu.

Subject: Postings of Multitasking Staff (MTS).

ORDER NO: 18 ED of 2022 DATED: 14.11.2022

Consequent upon the joining of newly appointed Multitasking Staff in the Directorate of Employment, J&K in pursuance to Government Order No: 33 L&E of 2022 dated: 29.10.222 followed by the corrigendum issued under endorsement No. LE/15/2022-11-L&E dated: 03.11.2022, these officials are posted in the offices indicated below against available vacancies.

S.No.	Name of the candidate	Date of joining in the Department	Place of posting
1.	Shri. Saklain Mushtaq	04.11.2022	DE&CC, Anantnag
2.	Shri. Dinesh Baboria (S/C)	04.11.2022	Directorate of Employment, J&K
3.	Shri. Rahul Sharma (ALC/IB)	04.11.2022	DE&CC, Reasi
4.	Shri. Arif Raza (ST)	04.11.2022	Directorate of Employment, J&K
5.	Shri. Mohd Ifthkar (ESW)	04.11.2022	DE&CC, Jammu
6.	Shri. Neelam Singh (OM/ESM)	04.11.2022	DE&CC, Kishtwar
7.	Shri Chaman Singh (OM/ESM)	14.11.2022	DE&CC, Kathua
8.	Shri. Aurangzaib (RBA/HCM)	07.11.2022	Joint Directorate of Employment, Kashmir

All the officials except Sr No. 2 and 4 are relieved today on 14.11.2022 (A.N.) from this Directorate with the directions to report at their respective places of postings.

The salary of newly appointee shall not be drawn/disbursed by the concerned DDOs till the verification/authentication of all the documents mentioned in the appointment order are verified from the concerned quarters. Further, Character and Antecedents verification report from the verifying agency be also obtained before release of salary.



Further, in the interest of administration, Shri Abhishekh Kalotra, MTS is transferred from District Employment & Counselling Centre, Reasi to the Office of Joint Director Employment, Jammu against available vacancy.

(Nisar Ahmad Wani)JKAS Director Employment, J&K.

No:Diremp/Estt/R-97/2019/1142-57

Dated: 14 .11.2022

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Joint Director Employment, Kashmir/Jammu.
- Deputy/ Assistant Director Employment, District Employment & Counselling Centre, Jammu/Kathua/Anantnag/Kishtwar/Reasi.
- Private Secretary to Commissioner / Secretary to the Government, Labour and Employment Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu for information of Commissioner Secretary.
- 4. Mr. \_\_\_\_\_ for information and immediate compliance.
- 5. Office order file.